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The Bear carries courage. We seek the strength
and courage to face our greatest enemy-

oneself. The bear will give us the understanding
to seek resolutions through spiritual

intervention: hence, spiritual healing to deal
with anger, pain and ourselves.

MARCH



PRINCIPALS MESSAGE
Dear Parkdale Parents and Guardians,

As we approach the end of winter and welcome the beginning of spring, I want to take a moment to
reflect on all the amazing growth and accomplishments that have occurred here at Parkdale School
so far this year. March marks an exciting time of transition, and there’s much to look forward to in the
coming month.

Spring Break Reminder
First, I’d like to remind everyone that Spring Break will begin on March 24-28, and we hope this time
will provide our students and families with a well-deserved opportunity to rest, recharge, and enjoy
time together.

Academic Progress and Goal Setting
March is also an excellent time for our students to reflect on their academic progress and set goals
for the remainder of the school year. Teachers are working hard to ensure that every student is
supported, and we encourage you to have conversations at home about the goals your child has set
for the spring. Whether they’re focusing on improving a specific skill, working on a project, or simply
staying consistent with their effort, your support makes all the difference.

Upcoming Events
We’re excited to announce a few important upcoming events:

Gymnastics for Grades 1&2 on Mar 4, 11, 18
Oil Kings Hockey Hooky for Grades 7&8 on Mar 12
Rabbit Hill Ski Trip for Grades 7&8 on Mar 13
Beppie Concert for Grades K-3 on Mar 13

Fundraising Opportunity
As we move forward into spring, we are excited to announce a fundraising opportunity for families
and friends of Parkdale School. Our wonderful Parent Advisory Council has begun a Cookie Dough,
Spreads, and Perogy drive to raise funds to bring FitSet Ninja challenge obstacle course to Parkdale
School. Further information is provided in this newsletter. Please go to the website provided to
register and begin making purchases! Every little bit helps.

If you have any questions or would like to connect with me, please don’t hesitate to reach out. I look
forward to working together to finish the year strong!

Wishing you and your family a wonderful and restful Spring Break.

Sincerely,



Sunday Tuesday

2

CALENDAR
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

= School Closure- NO SCHOOL

= Kindergarten Days  

= PLC Day- NO SCHOOL

= Pizza Thursdays

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

23 24 25 26 27 28 29

30 31 1 2 3 4 5

*subject to change*

PLC Day-
NO SCHOOL

March Break- NO SCHOOL

Gr. 1 & 2
Precision

Gymnastics 

Gr. 1 & 2
Precision

Gymnastics 

Gr. 1 & 2
Precision

Gymnastics 
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Fundraising- Parent Advisory
Council

https://online.ultimatefundraising.ca/parkdaleschool/cookiesandmo
re/volunteers/register

https://online.ultimatefundraising.ca/parkdaleschool/cookiesandmore/volunteers/register
https://online.ultimatefundraising.ca/parkdaleschool/cookiesandmore/volunteers/register


Fundraising- Parent Advisory
Council

https://mabelslabels.ca/en-CA/fundraising/support

We are currently fundraising to
bring Fitset Ninja back to

Parkdale! 
Mobile Obstacle Course for Schools!

They provide an incredibly fun, memorable and safe
environment for everyone 5 years and up to enjoy climbing,

swinging, jumping and hanging on some awesome obstacles
in a high-energy atmosphere.

https://mabelslabels.ca/en-CA/fundraising/support


UPCOMING FIELD TRIPS

Grade 1 & 2 Precision Gymnastics:
March 4
March 11
March 18

Grade 7 & 8 Hockey Hooky: March 12

Kindergarten - Grade 3 Beppie Concert: March 13

Grade 6 - 8 Rabbit Hill: March 13



HOT LUNCH

Order form will be available by 4:00pm on March 3rd-
Parents/Guardians will be notified when order form is live!



WOLFPACK SPORTS
As we enter March, this means that basketball playoffs are in full motion!! After
mother nature had us reschedule several games, our crazy schedule has started to
become clear with playoffs.

Our girls finished fourth and squeaked out a Quarter Final victory over Sacred Heart
31 - 27. On March 4th the girls will travel to Caledonia School (Leduc) for their Semi
Final game. Then on March 11th they will play again for a medal!

The boys finished first and had a bye in the Quarter Final. They will host Warburg
on March 4th in a Semi Final game, and host a medal game on March 11th.  

Huge thank you to Coach Wicklund, Coach Noll and Coach Hill for their fantastic
work this season!! At Parkdale, we are very proud of all the hard work that our
athletes have put in, and hope to see them continue with their athletic endeavors in
the future. GO WOLFPACK!!!

We will start getting ready for the Badminton team after Spring Break.

Physical Education: 
Mr. White

INSTAGRAM

https://www.instagram.com/pdwolfpacksports/


CLASS HIGHLIGHTS

In Kindergarten we have been working hard on recognizing,
reading and writing our high frequency sight words! We read
our Morning Message as a class each day, and try to use our
letter sound knowledge and sight word recognition to read
the words on the smartboard. We have been reading words

like: the, we, to, go and play. Way to go, Kinders! 



BGC WETASKIWIN



BGC WETASKIWIN

BGC WETASKIWIN

https://www.bgcwetaskiwin.ca/


COMMUNITY EVENTS

www.wetaskiwinballclub.com



MASKWACIS EVENTS



MILLET COMMUNITY



When: Every Day 2 from 10-12 pm (similar to the hockey academy)

Where: all students interested will be bussed to Clear Vista’s

band room every Day 2

Commitment: This choir will learn singing technique and prepare

for performances at the Music Festival in April, a Divisional Gr. 1-6
Gala Concert on May 5, and a small tour of performances at the
in town schools to showcase our work in the final week of May

This choir would run from Jan 15-May 31 every Day 2. With bussing

set up for the number of students who register, this commitment
would need to last the duration of this choir season until May. 

Cost: any costs for this opportunity will be covered by WRPS

How: Parents need to fill out the permission form online 
through PowerSchool 

Note: Gr. 5 and 6 classes have already been set 

up to only miss options and non core classes during
this time for the hockey academy already in place. 

Contact: jane.gusdal@wrps11.ca 

Gr. 5 and 6 WRPS Divisional
Choir Opportunity

WRPS would like to give all Gr. 5 and 6 students who love
to sing an opportunity to sing in a divisional choir. 



T U E W E D T H U F R I S A T

9

2

16

23

30 3 rehearsals

3

24

31

18

11

25

5

26

12 Day 2
Divisonal Choir

19 Day 2
Divisonal Choir

13

27

20

6 Day 2
Leadership choir
cancelled

7

14

28

8

1

15

29

22

10

17

4

21 Day 4 
Divisonal Choir

MARCH
S U N  M O N

DIVISIONAL CHOIR
2024/2025

SCHOOL YEAR

T U E W E D T H U F R I S A T

6

13

27

20

5 rehearsals, 1
performance at
festival

14

 7
Divisonal Choir

Day 2

28 Day 2
Divisional Choir

21 Music Festival 
Starts (22-30)

 

8

29

1 Day 2
Divisonal Choir

22 Day 2
 Divisonal Choir

2

16

23

3

10

17

4

18

25

11 Day 2
Divisonal Choir

5

19

12

26

1`5

9

30

24

APRIL
M O N

S U N  

DIVISIONAL CHOIR
2024/2025

SCHOOL YEAR



M O N T U E W E D T H U F R I S A T

11

4

18

3 rehearsals, 1
concert and finale
tour of schools

19

12

26 Finale Tour of
the schools some
time this week.

5 Choir sings at
Music Monday 

Gala

13

27

7

21

14 Day 2
Divisional Choir

28 Day 2
Divisional Choir 

Tour?

1

15

29

8 Day 2
Divisional Choir

22 Day 2
Divisional Choir

9

16

30

23

2 Day 2 
Divisional Choir

3

10

17

24

3125

6

23

MAY
S U N

DIVISIONAL CHOIR
2024/2025

SCHOOL YEAR

T U E W E D T H U F R I S A T

8

15

29

22

9

16

30

23

3

10

17

24

4

18

11

25

5

19

12

26

6

13

20

27

7

14

28

21

JUNE
S U N  M O N

1 2

2024/2025
SCHOOL YEAR



Family Services 

Ms. Lesley Cropper

lesley.cropper@wrps11.ca
780-352-4594 (work)

Indigenous Services

Ms. Rochelle Minde

rochelle.minde@wrps11.ca
780-352-4594 (work)

F A M I L Y  &  I N D I G E N O U S
S U P P O R T  L I A I S O N S

Maskwacis Mobile
Mental Health



HOW TO GET INVOLVED:
Attend our next PAC meeting: Learn more about our initiatives and how
you can contribute.
Volunteer your time: Help with fundraising events, classroom support,
or other activities.
Donate to our fundraising efforts: Your contribution will directly impact
our students' experience at Parkdale School

WHY JOIN THE PAC?
Make a difference: Your voice matters in shaping the future of our
school.
Connect with other parents: Build relationships and create a strong
community.
Support our students: Help provide enriching programs and resources.

TOGETHER, WE CAN CREATE A THRIVING SCHOOL COMMUNITY FOR ALL!

Parent Advisory Council

INSTAGRAM

Email alanda.warford@wrps11.ca

https://www.instagram.com/griffithsscottschool/
https://www.instagram.com/parkdaleschoolcouncil/


Contact/Follow Us

Phone: 780-352-4594

Text ONLY: 780-335-0851

Email us @ Parkdale Main Office:
pd@wrps11.ca

Address:
4107- 54  St.
Wetaskiwin , AB T9A 1S8

INSTAGRAM

FACEBOOK

https://www.instagram.com/griffithsscottschool/
https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100093988550169
https://www.instagram.com/parkdaleschoolwetaskiwin/
https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100057536825436

